

THE AMERICAN LEGION

DEPARTMENT OF OREGON, INC. PO Box 1730 \star Wilsonville, OR 97070-1730

February 2, 2015

The Honorable John Lively Representative District 12 900 Court St., NE H-488 Salem, OR 97301

Dear Representative Lively,

The American Legion Department of Oregon at our Department Executive Committee meeting held January 11, 2015 in Milwaukie, Oregon, voted unanimously in support of Oregon House Bill 2036 designating four (4) Highways to honor WWI, Korea, Purple Heart, Persian Gulf/Iraq/Afghanistan veterans.

The Resolution will be presented to your Committee on February 5, 2015 by Legionnaire Keegan Hodges, our Department Vice Commander.

Respectfully,

Don Epperson

Department Adjutant

THE AMERICAN LEGION Department of Oregon Department Executive Committee Held on January 11, 2015 Milwaukie Post 180

RESOLUTION

Number: 183 Title: Oregon House Bill 2036 Origin: Keegan Hodges, American Legion Department of Oregon 2nd Vice Commander

WHEREAS, Oregon House Bill 2036 will designate 4 Highways to honor WWI, Korea, Purple Heart, Persian Gulf/Iraq/Afghanistan Veterans, and

WHEREAS, The American Legion Preamble to the Constitution states: To preserve the memories and incidents of our associations in the Great Wars; and

WHEREAS, The American Legion Department of Oregon is the largest War Time Veterans Organization in the State of Oregon, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, at the American Legion Department of Oregon Executive Committee meeting held in Milwaukie, Oregon, January 11, 2015; support and recommend passage of Oregon House Bill 2036, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Department Commander and Adjutant draft a letter of support for House Bill 2036 and forward to the Oregon Legislature to be read into record showing our support; and be it further

RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution accompany the letter of support; and be it finally

RESOLVED, That this resolution take effect upon passage.

This is to certify that the above resolution was adopted by our Department of Oregon Officers at Mid-Winter Department Executive Committee Meeting

Signature: Department Commander Andy Millar

Action Taken by Department Executive Committee
Approved Rejected
Other Action
Signature Don Engen
Don Epperson, Department Adjutant, Department of Oregon